· #/	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and a second
3		a 102019K000	/
NATIONAL Assessment Centre S		Dure &11,1110 Completed	· Dono by
Dute In: 70 0 2001 11:12/	1ch desemption	Date set into company	1 42
Ref No: 210016701200988011	272 cilling.		8 4
Veh No. PC 684	Telmall (plana sun, Vid slan)		1
0.0 A · 1707 2021 09 1 X	1-Motor Claim Yorin	La Charles	[4,
	1-Motor W/O (William OD she	The data	
(11) ; Ib ; Kenorius Only	1-Plioto Uploaded		1
n . virianiti	Assessmenvantyey Report		
TP Insurer:	Assil Report by Pax/ Hand	10 OYNER/YYIIST	Fux!
Brotollon Mich I ING VARIO II Micaly \ OM! (7011	
1 1 2 1 27 (1/1/	10086 D . MC		
1 1. 11/11/17/41/1/1/		Teli	1
Owner/Driveri () Per	lodi (Cover Types (
Pollcy Ho!	, Dalot,	-1 (1/40)	(n.100%)
Confirmed by 1 (Your Hat Slaws (WO)1 HIC	120%; P121-79%, P11	
. 1110 111 4 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	YOHIC SERVINOROW)	THE PARTY NAMED IN STREET
Year of Registrations	000 ()/52,000 ()	ALEXANDRA ALEXAN	The state of the s
13110001 (\$) TOBUTE 14 12		MULICAL DESIGNATION OF LODGE	1071
() Walle-in Guscomur i Onstomota Iuto	rmalion arichy donidential	RAMANA NO WISI	and the same of th
() Walle-In Gustomar I Costomoro min	YINGENTLY,	117	The state of the s
() Lotal 1002 CD20 1 to Control	ON A MACO) I NO (Towns Col	
Dilo-in()/10/00-in()! Invol	TAXING NULL STATES TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温温	Part Child Live
- TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	27908 Wellie Worth Will Will Control	WILLIAM TO THE STREET	
	William Manage () Courtes Car ()		
		7 11	Almanda de la companyone de la companyon
3) Uplood Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost>	2,3000]	11	The state of the s
3) 0)1000 10001107		THE SHEET SHANNE SHEET SHOW	
III/III') !		SAN	D.S. D.
	XV///VAVXAVAVAVAA		- Andrews - Andr
21/201 NGBA 182 SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SE			
		The state of the s	
		TANK TOWNS AND A STANK TO A STANK	
Y Y	The state of the s	DESTONATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	The state of the s
William William Commence of the Commence of th		Many Michael (2100)	140 (410)
x 10202912/	T113923340124011111000001110011960101117277	DOMA ULL	100 X 103 TO 100
	2. 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	Trollow Through Dury Y	130
STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	3) 7	Trowny Ho Trollower linear Housey (St. ear Trollower Louve Durry (St. ear Trollowing Italian Horomy, (We Trollowing Italian Horomy, (We)	TO THE TOWN THE
Driver/Owner	1 1 1	Tolalowing titles	17 1, 3160
Common Not			
Darniii od Portioni			
	1	NSI Coursely Cir (Tpt Allows had	111
OC Cheeked ph (Buth-In-Charle)	- Laviania de la composition della composition d	NSI Cavilaly Contillation Not Entrice Contillation Not Entrice Contillation Not Day I College Lead to Contile The Day I College Lead to Contile The Day I College Lead to Contile The Day I College Lead The D	1 UOH 13
() Cl Outstanding	TANK THE THE TANK THE THE TANK THE THE TANK THE	THOIDY / COMMON THOSE TITES	THE
	445.0700 Amount	History Movile	Production FERRIFE
WHI WANTED STATE OF THE STATE O		ivoler dolld	MATI
Sul_At	1 11		
2/10	1	1	

.

\$N08219K0001 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 20/09/2021 11:12 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (20/09/2021 11:12 (SGT))

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT			
Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss	20/09/2021 11:12 (SGT) 17/09/2021 09:15 (SGT) Thomson Rd, Singapore - Singapore		
DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE			
Vehicle Registration Number	PC6341X		
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER			
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	Yes AEDGE HOLDINGS PTE LTD 2XXXXX323E william@aedge.com.sg (Phone) +65-91460806 +65-87557037		
VEHICLE PARTICULARS			
Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission CC	Toyota Hiace - Employment No - Reporting only Bus Auto 2982		
INSURANCE COMPANY			
Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Comprehensive No DMB1SNA00006252102		
DRIVER			

ROSLINOR BIN MAZLAN

SXXXX488G

Name of Driver

NRIC No

Date Of Birth 21/03/1960 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 08/05/2001 Driving experience 20 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-87557037 Alt. Phone Number Email Address william@aedge.com.sg Address BLK 337 BUKIT BATOK STREET 34 #04-06 Address complement Postcode 650337 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Side Swipe Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 3 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No PASSENGER 1 Name **UNKNOWN PAX** Gender Male PASSENGER 2 Name UNKNOWN PAX Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number

SML8096D

Vehicle Manufacturer

V/-1:1 M 1 I	
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	_
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	_
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	_
Nature Of Damage	670
	.=
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material
 facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The Issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any fake reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
 the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the daims and any necessary investigations relating to the daims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all Insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(a) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/TIN No.

Scanned with CamScanner

Reporting Centre Personnel's Stansture Name: NRIC/TIN No.:	True in every respect. There's Sightwire I diver is not the policyholder) sig & Time:	Date & Time:
		NOETH ISSU
	· notton.	then son sud
you other that love	nous ands to	SWE 80660 did v
Class 3 an Mass	38 Chov bettery I	and Sop traffer w
	with break don	IN 6 CMS I - PMO
		O T (
LIYED Y 244 PM SMILLIAD E.	100 7 100 1 T	alang narmont engla
KIYED SUR PINI PHILIPS &	d egisting, 2 was	more mosifici no
	ACCIDENT.	DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE
	1 1 1 1	

8-8mc 80960.

SKETCH PLAN

Road surface: Diy/ Wet	Usage of veh during of accident:
Weather condition: (lea) / Raining	
Speed:	
	Driver IC:
Does driver own a vehicle: yes/no	Driver Name :
If yes, veh number plate:	Driver Pass date :
veh insurance co:	Drver Birth date:
Relationship with insured: Employee 3 employer	
Witness (if any), yes/fio	
Witness name:	
Witness email (if any):	
Witness add:	
Witness IC no:	1.17.1001
	SING SHOS
Third party veh number:SML 8096D	ROSLIMOR BIN MAZION
Name of third party driver:	CON 7037
IC of third party driver:	8134 (6)
HP of third party driver:	nosta la
Address of third party driver:	. NO 8 K G
Insurand/Commence of Abind and the Indian	Ň.
Contact number of insured/Co:	100/20/20
Insurance co of third party vehicle:	08/02/2
	15
Police report (if any): yes/no	- BIK 337 BUKN BINK S13
Police report reported at which police station:	(316 35) (1227)
Any intended prosecution given: yes /no	4/04/06 (PEDSS)
if yes, against whom: veh A /veh B driver	1
Action taken : claiming third party / claiming own damage	reporting only
No of Pax:	Male
Dc (2	Female
Connect3 client vehicle no: PC 6341 x	
Owner contact no: 91460806	mail Address: William () Hedge . com . Sq
Date of accident: 17/9/1002	
Location of accident: Thom Son KO.	
Time of accident: 09 15 hrs	
Any Injury: yes /no (if yes, must have police report)	



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Bus

MZ601

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE otor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

BR0120A

R SN

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMB1SNA00006252102

Engine No.: 1KD2735973

Cha. No.:KDH2230033417

Index Mark and Registration

PC6341X

AUTOSAFE

2. Name of Policy Holder

AEDGE HOLDINGS PTE LTD

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. (00:00:00)

01/06/2021

Excess Sect I.

\$\$2,000,00

Excess Sect. II

\$\$2,000.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

EX ON WINDSCREEN . S\$100.00

31/05/2022

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any person provided he is in the Policyholder's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission or any person driving with policyholder's permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle

6. Limitations as to use:*

Use only for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business as specified in the Schedule.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer, except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : DBS BANK LTD AS HP OWNER

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: Gan Li Jia Jesca

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q6389 6111

億6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com

The owner and vehicle particulars for Vehicle No. PC6341X as at 31 Aug 2017 are as follows:

1.	Name :	AEDGE HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.
2.	Identification No. Type :	Company
3.		200509323E
4.	DI OCD I	
5.		4009 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 10
٥.	Registered Address	#04-33
		TECHPLACE 1
	M-::: A dd	SINGAPORE 569738
6.		PC(241V
7.		PC6341X
8.		31 Aug 2017
9.		31 Aug 2017
10.		31 Aug 2017
11.		Z20 - Private Hire (Chauffeur) Bus/Coach/Minibus
12.		Public Service Vehicle (Others)
13.	Attachment 1 :	Air-Conditioned
14.	Attachment 2 :	-
15.		
16.		TOYOTA
17.	Vehicle Model :	HIACE COMMUTER GL 3.0 AUTO
18.	Year of Manufacture	2017
19.	Primary Colour	White
20.		<u> </u>
21.		: 13
22.		: KDH2230033417 / -
23.		: Diesel / JPN2009 + Euro VI PN limit
24.		: 1KD2735973 / -
25.	3	: 2982 / -
26.		: -/-
27.		: 2140
28.	0,	: 2990
29.		: \$42,327.00
30.		: No
31.		-
32.		: \$0.00
33.	IU Label No.	:- 1550297767
34.	COE No.	: 2017083105003221C
35.		: 30 Aug 2027
36.	COE Category	. 50 Aug 2021
37.	Quota Premium/Prevailing Quota Premium	· \$35,839,00
38.	Actual Quota Premium/PQP Paid	: \$30,715.00
39.	Actual ARF Paid	: \$2,117.00
40.	CO2 Emission(g/km)	: -
41.	Actual CEVS Rebate Utilised	6 T
42.		a = d ←
	CEVS Surcharge Paid	•
43.	Actual Green Vehicle Rebate Utilised	: - . 20 Aug 2027
44.	Vehicle Lifespan Expiry Date	: 30 Aug 2037
45.	Road Tax Amount	: \$13.00
46.	Road Tax Start Date	: 31 Aug 2017
47.	Road Tax End Date	: 30 Aug 2018
48.	Remarks	: This is a public service vehicle.
		The vehicle is registered under Early Turnover Scheme

- 4. All new In-vehicle Units (IUs) are covered by a 5-year warranty against manufacturer's defect.
- 5. Please contact our customer service officers on tel: 1800-CALL LTA (1800-2255 582) if you have any question.

Yours sincerely

NG LAY CHOO (MS)
DEPUTY DIRECTOR, VRL SERVICE OPERATIONS
VEHICLE SERVICES GROUP
LAND TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

(This is a computer-generated notice that requires no signature.)

From 15 February 2017, you do not need to display road tax disc on the windscreen of your vehicle. LTA has stopped issuing physical road tax discs as part of our efforts to streamline our processes. Please ensure that your original motor insurance certificate is readily available in your vehicle at all times. If you are driving into Malaysia, you are advised to carry printed proof of the validity of your road tax in your vehicle.